• Proposal is based on non-restrictive work hours and days. 

• Credit card payments for all orders over $5,000 shall carry a 2% fee. 

All of the above, excludes options if applicable, to be completed in a substantial and workmanlike manner for the sum of: 
TWENTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS………$22,500.00 

The terms of payment are Net 30 days, after receipt of invoice. Invoices will be submitted as follows:  
100% Upon Completion 

The parties approving this contract certify that they are fully authorized to do so, and that all legal requirements have been complied with.